

**B&B TRIPLEWALL CONTAINERS LIMITED**

CIN: L21015KA2011PLC060106

Reg Off: Sy. No. 263/2/3, Marsur Madiwal Village, Kasaba Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore - 562106  
Website: www.boxandboard.in | E-mail ID: info@boxandboard.in | Cont.: 8870213555

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated otherwise)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result			Consolidated Financial Result		
	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Year ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Year ending
	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	8578.84	8396.16	33684.36	8560.97	8396.16	33654.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	619.37	481.77	2422.67	618.54	481.77	2422.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	619.37	481.77	2422.67	618.54	481.77	2422.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	451.03	351.17	1811.18	450.41	351.17	1810.73
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	451.03	351.17	1817.08	450.41	351.17	1816.63
Equity Share Capital	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12
Other equity	8853.92	5090.97	8402.89	8853.14	5090.97	8402.62
Earnings Per Share (annualised) (face value of 10/- each)						
Basic	8.80	6.85	8.83	8.78	6.85	8.83
Diluted	8.80	6.85	8.83	8.78	6.85	8.83
Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.24	0.33	0.26	0.23	0.33	0.24
Interest Service Coverage ratio	5.26	5.04	5.33	5.26	5.04	5.33
Debt to Equity Ratio	1.23	1.11	1.17	1.31	1.11	1.25

**Note:**  
1. The above is the extract of detail financial Result submitted to NSE under regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Reg, 2015. The full financial Result along with notes is available on Company website [www.boxandboard.in](http://www.boxandboard.in), on NSE website [www.nseindia.in](http://www.nseindia.in) and on BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
2. Financial Result have been prepared accordance to Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013. The figures for the previous period have been restated, regrouped and reclassified wherever required to company with the requirement of Ind AS.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For, B&B Triplewall Containers Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14.08.2023

**AVG LOGISTICS LIMITED**

Regd Office: 25, DDA Market, Savita Vihar, Delhi-110092 Corporate Office: 102, 1st Floor, Jhimil Metro Complex Delhi-110095  
CIN: L60200DL2010PLC198327; email- praveen@avglogistics.com Website: www.avglogistics.com

**EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. NO.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2023 Un-audited	30-06-2022 Un-audited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-06-2023 Un-audited	30-06-2022 Un-audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	10,034.15	9,689.27	42,710.82	10,034.15	9,689.27	42,710.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	265.29	23.72	1,117.99	265.29	23.72	1,117.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	265.29	23.72	1,117.99	265.29	23.72	1,117.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	208.16	8.42	786.67	253.02	4.18	834.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	207.91	7.84	785.66	252.77	3.60	833.35
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,177.53	1,177.53	1,177.53	1,177.53	1,177.53	1,177.53
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	7,737.00	-	-	7,799.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations ) (for quarter not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.):	1.77	0.07	6.68	2.15	0.03	7.09
	Diluted (in Rs.):	1.77	0.07	6.68	2.15	0.03	7.09

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2023 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.avglogistics.com](http://www.avglogistics.com).

FOR AVG Logistics Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
Managing Director

Date: 14.08.2023  
Place:Delhi

**IMPORTANT**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPEMENT PVT. LTD.**

"Sanskrut", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.  
Tel: 91-79 40001300 Fax : 91-79-40001399. e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com

CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
(1)	Total Income from Operations	546.80	986.15	1,244.50	2,972.12
(2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	1.51	(117.11)	57.83	(32.64)
(3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1.51	(117.99)	57.85	(33.50)
(4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	105.55	(109.90)	56.64	(59.38)
(5)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period	1.51	(115.29)	57.85	(30.80)
(6)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period (After Non Controlling Interest)	105.55	(107.20)	56.64	(56.68)
(7)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01
(8)	Net worth	1,393.15	1,282.16	1,370.80	1,282.16
(9)	Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)				
	1. Basic: (Rs. per share)	1,047.64	(1,090.80)	501.37	(589.42)
	2. Diluted: (Rs. per share)	0.53	(0.55)	0.25	(0.30)

**Note :**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company ([www.bakeri.com](http://www.bakeri.com)).  
(b) Previous comparative period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Ahmedabad  
14th Aug., 2023  
For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited  
Asit N. Somani (Director)

**HOVS**  
**HOV Services Limited**

Registered Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037; Phone: 020-24231623  
website: [www.hovsLtd.com](http://www.hovsLtd.com); email: [investor.relations@hovsLtd.com](mailto:investor.relations@hovsLtd.com); CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
Total income from operations (Net)	394.82	345.69	1,399.95	394.82	447.18	1,586.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	71.28	95.99	358.14	71.18	197.48	545.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	49.09	70.95	261.35	48.99	172.44	448.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	2.67	(8.91)	8.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	49.09	70.95	258.23	314.09	(140.31)	(808.67)
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Before exceptional item - continuing operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.39	1.37	3.56
After exceptional item - discontinued operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.02	(0.07)	0.07
After exceptional item - continuing & discontinued operation	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.41	1.30	3.63

**Note 1 :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hovsLtd.com](http://www.hovsLtd.com).  
**Note 2 :** The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For HOV Services Limited  
Parvinder S Chadha  
Chairman & Executive Director  
(DIN: 00018468)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 14, 2023

**HMA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: U74110UP2008PLC034977

Regd Off: 18A/5/3 Tajview Crossing Fatehabad Road Agra Uttar Pradesh-282001  
Email Id: [cs@hmagro.com](mailto:cs@hmagro.com); Website: [www.hmagro.com](http://www.hmagro.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		For Quarter Ended		For Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023 (Refer Note 3)	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Revenue from Operations (Net)	9,806.58	8,382.70	8,493.62	32,560.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	590.26	223.63	681.22	1,735.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	590.26	223.63	681.22	1,735.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	443.11	102.29	504.21	1,234.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	458.71	203.88	504.21	1,123.35
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Each)	500.77	475.13	475.13	475.13
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	4,267.42
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	9.25	2.38	10.37	25.34
	2. Diluted:	9.25	2.38	10.37	25.34

**Notes:**  
1. The above consolidated IND AS financial statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. The above consolidated IND AS financial results of the Group have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.  
3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, are the balancing figures between the un-audited financial figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and audited figures up to December 2022, being the end of third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2023.  
4. The Key un-audited standalone financial information are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note-3)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	9,607.44	8,798.15	7,791.01	31,716.29
2	Profit Before tax	570.71	469.14	657.37	1,837.06
3	Profit After tax	427.20	350.75	488.67	1,373.21

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Consolidated IND AS financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.hmagro.com](http://www.hmagro.com)).  
6. The Previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-stated wherever necessary.

By the Order of Board of Directors  
For HMA Agro Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Wajid Ahmed  
Managing Director

Place: Agra  
Date: 14.08.2023

**KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.**

Regd. Office:- Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43  
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 [www.kmfbuilders.com](http://www.kmfbuilders.com) [kmfbuilder95@gmail.com](mailto:kmfbuilder95@gmail.com)

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial Results for the Qtr ended 30.06.2023 (Fig in Rs.)**

Sl No	Particulars	QTRLY			Yearly
		31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	82,46,300	51,000.00	8,82,002.00	3,43,49,217.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,51,000	51,000.00	8,82,002.00	42,19,207.00
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,51,000	51,000.00	8,82,002.00	42,19,207.00
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,40,000	1,11,400.00	6,59,625.00	31,81,403.00
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	19,40,000	1,11,400.00	6,59,625.00	31,81,403.00
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (for continuing and operations)				
	Basic & Diluted	0.015	0.009	0.054	0.26

**Note:** -The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above unaudited financial results for the qtr ended 30.06.2023 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 14.08.2023 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 14.08.2023. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & on the company website [www.kmfbuilders.com](http://www.kmfbuilders.com)

By order of the Board  
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd  
Sd/-  
Gorve Chadha  
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14.08.2023

**D S Kulkarni Developers Limited**

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340  
Reg. Office: 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005

Corp Office : Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, PUNE - 411002. Email ID: [ip.dskd@gmail.com](mailto:ip.dskd@gmail.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023** (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			
		30 June 2023		31 Mar 2023	
		30 June 2023	31 Mar 2023	30 June 2022	31 Mar 2023
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(87.64)	(111.45)	(44.31)	(306.61)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items#)	(87.64)	(4672.22)	(44.31)	(4867.38)
4	Net Profit				